Individual comments shall be limited to three minutes.  

6. BUSINESS 

A. First Reading, Ordinance O-2026-01, Proposed ordinance for the issuance and sale of City of 
Simpsonville, South Carolina Sewer System Revenue Refunding Bond, Series 2026 not exceeding 
six-million seven-hundred fifty-thousand dollars ($6,750,000.00) and other matters relating 
thereto 
Tee Coker, City Administrator 

B. Approval of Welcome Center Budget 
Tee Coker, City Administrator 

C. Approval of Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee Recommendations 
Maria Tooley, Finance Director 

D.